
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039058-2025 

Tender

Contract for Stock Fencing & Associated Works at
Abbey Farm

Durham County Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-039058

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055d27 

Published 10 July 2025, 4:05pm

Scope 

Reference

002184

Description

This contract is for Stock Fencing and Associated works at Abbey Farm, Ellerton Abbey,
Richmond, DL11 6AN. The primary objective of the contract is for a single Provider to supply
and erect 1,600m of HT 6/80/22 high tensile stock fencing and 50m wooden post and 5 rail.
Also to supply and fit, six wooden 8ft gates within the fence line. Additionally, 2,000m of old
fence line is to be dismantled and removed.

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039058-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039058-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

£40,000 excluding VAT

£48,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

8 September 2025 to 31 October 2025

1 month, 23 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45340000 - Fencing, railing and safety equipment installation work

77100000 - Agricultural services

Contract locations

UKC14 - Durham CC

Participation 



Page 3 to 5

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

12 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

www.open-uk.org

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Please download and refer to the Invitation to Tender documents for full details of award
criteria, based on Pass/Fail criteria, Quality Technical Questions and Price.

30% Price

70% Quality

https://www.open-uk.org


Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.open-uk.org

Please access the Open tendering system with the link above and contract details

002184 Contract for Stock Fencing & Associated Works at Abbey Farm

If any assistance is required in registering or downloading uploading the documents, please
contact NEPO direct (open.support@nepo.org or If urgent telephone 0191 638 0040)

http://www.open-uk.org

https://www.open-uk.org
mailto:open.support@nepo.org
http://www.open-uk.org


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

Durham County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMPB-8772-VYWM

Corten House, Dunholme Close

Durham

DH1 5WB

United Kingdom

Email: kay.duthie@durham.gov.uk

Website: http://www.durham.gov.uk/

Region: UKC14 - Durham CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:kay.duthie@durham.gov.uk
http://www.durham.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.open-uk.org
	http://www.open-uk.org

	Contracting authority
	Durham County Council


		2025-07-13T00:26:08+0100
	TCPDF




